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No. F.l-l/Spr-15/Conduct/243

Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad
Department of Examinations

(Conduct Section)
Islamabad the 11th September, 2015

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that final examinations of ATTC, PTC, CT and B.ED

Programs for Semester Spring 2015 will be held according to the following Schedule:-

Programs / Courses
Date Day Timings (PST)

ATTC PTC C.T B.ED

12-10-2015 Monday 1400-1700 608 613 638 517-520

13-10-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 - 617 634 519-653-2606

14-10-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 - 614 605 654-656

15-10-2015 Thursday 1400-1700 - 618 607 652/2604

16-10-2015 Friday 1400-1700 - 615 633 658-661

17-10-2015 Saturday
18-10-2015 Sunday

19-10-2015 Monday 1400-1700 - 619 635 518/2603

20-10-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 - 616 631 512/2600

BREAK FOR ASHURA MOHARRUM

26-10-2015 Monday 1400-1700 - 620 604 651-2605

27-10-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 - - 632 514/2602

28-10-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 - - 606 513/2601

29-10-2015 Thursday 1400-1700 - - - 6?2607
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(Abid Hussain Satti)

Deputy Controller of Exams (Conduct)
Ph:051-9250051,9057648
Email: aceqp@aiou.edu.pk

Distribution:

1. All Centre Superintendents, AIOU.
2. All Regional Directors, AIOU.
3. All Resident Inspectors/Visiting Inspectors, AIOU.
4. All Deans, AIOU.
S. All Head of Departments, AIOU.
6. Director Regional Services, AIOU.
7. Director AP & CP, AIOU.
8. Incharge, Computer Centre, AIOU.
9. Additional Controller of Exams, AIOU.

(Sohall N rr Rana)
Controlle f Examinations

Ph: 051-9250012,9057310, (Fax: 9250013)
Ernail: exam@aiou.edu.pk

10. All Deputy Controller of Exams, AIOU.
11. All Assistant Controller of Exams, AIOU.
12. All Office Superintendents, Exam Deptt. AIOU.
13. Accountant Billing, Examinations Department.
14. Media Advisor, AIOU.
15. PSto the Vice-Chancellor.
16. Web Master.
17. Notice Boards.
18. Master File.


